

CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING & CONCRETE SAWING

Bids Received: February 14, 2020 at 11:00 am

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					J&A Pohl, Inc. 17080 Pheasant Drive Brookfield, WI 53005		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		Forward Contractors P. O. Box 396 Grafton, WI 53024		DC Burbach, Inc. W228 N2762 Duplainville Road Waukesha, WI 53186	
1	07208	8-Inch Concrete Pavement Patching	Sq. Ft.	32,500	\$ 7.10	\$ 230,750.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 243,750.00	\$ 8.58	\$ 278,850.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 251,875.00
2	07258	8-Inch Concrete Pavement Patching with HMA Overlay	Sq. Ft.	4,000	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 17.31	\$ 69,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00
3	03501	Saw Full Depth	Lin Ft.	10,000	\$ 1.60	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.61	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	07002	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement	Lin. Ft.	200	\$ 35.50	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 57.63	\$ 11,526.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 8,150.00
5	07200	Drilled Tie Bars	Each	3,700	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 7.16	\$ 26,492.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,500.00
				TOTAL:		\$ 317,550.00		\$ 342,550.00		\$ 412,208.00		\$ 443,300.00		\$ 358,525.00

The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$350,000.00

Recommend award to the lowest bidder, J&A Pohl, Inc., in the amount of \$317,550.00.